



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 636 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor

... Applicant.

Versus

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal
Committee Mumbai Sub-Urban, Mumbai

... Respondent.

Mr Dilip B. Shinde a/w. Mr. Vinay Anil chavan for the Applicant.
Mr Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) a/w. Mr Abhijit Patil for Respondent
No.3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. Interim Application has been preferred seeking recall of the order dated 11th November, 2025 by which the conditional order was passed of dismissal of the Petition against the Respondent No.5 for not furnishing the complete address.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that the Applicant has now found the new address of the Respondent No.5 and seeks recall of the order. In light of the submissions canvassed, the order dated 11th November, 2025 is recalled. Interim Application is allowed.



3. Let the complete address of Respondent No.5 be furnished to the Registry within a period of one week from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]