



2026:BHC-AS:13889

Board Sr.No.:-13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2898 OF 2023**

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal...RESPONDENT  
Committee Mumbai Sub-urban, Mumbai

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 636 OF 2026**

**In**

**Writ Petition 2898 OF 2023**

Abdul Hasan Abdul Gafoor ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman/ Secretary Grievance Redressal...RESPONDENT  
Committee Mumbai Sub-urban, Mumbai

Mr. Mohan Kumbhar a/w Mr. Dilip Shinde for Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Ashwini Jadhav a/w Mr. Jagdish Reddy for R.No.3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**